## WAIVER

TO: Minnesota Municipal Board Suite 475 McColl Building 366 Jackson Street St. Paul, MN 55101 and City of Montevideo Montevideo, MN 56265

RE: Annexation to the City of Montevideo of the hereinafter described property.

The Town Board of Sparta Township, Chippewa County, pursuant to a Resolution duly adopted by the Town Board on the day of day of day, 1992, hereby states that Sparta Township has no objection to the annexation of the following described land to the City of Montevideo and hereby waives the ninety (90) days before a City Ordinance can be adopted. Chester Kalmoe, Shirley Kalmoe, Bruce Hanson and Bonnie Hanson have petitioned for the annexation of said tract of land to the City of Montevideo.

Parcel in  $NW^{1}_{4}$  of  $SW^{1}_{4}$ , Section 8-117-40, commencing at a point 33' east and 30' south of the NW corner of said  $NW^{1}_{4}$  of  $SW^{1}_{4}$ ; thence south and parallel to west line of  $NW^{1}_{4}$  of  $SW^{1}_{4}$  for a distance of 161.2'; thence east and parallel to north line of  $NW^{1}_{4}$  of said  $SW^{1}_{4}$ , a distance of 150', to true point of beginning; thence east 150', thence south and parallel to west line of  $NW^{1}_{4}$  of said  $SW^{1}_{4}$ , a distance of 260'; thence west and parallel to north line of  $NW^{1}_{4}$  of said  $SW^{1}_{4}$ , a distance of 150'; and thence north and parallel to west line of said  $NW^{1}_{4}$  of  $SW^{1}_{4}$ , a distance of 260' to true point of beginning.

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1992.

SPARTA TOWNSHIP

By Deckwest